

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3700 OF 2007

BALDEV SINGH MANN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH DHIMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh Khaira, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have perused the certificate sent by the High Court that the notice for lodgment of this appeal was served on his brother Amarjeet Singh. This is not a proper service. This is an election petition and such kind of service cannot be accepted.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent returnable within six weeks.

List this matter after service on the respondent is complete.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master